The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1206393
tm

corrector in addition to a split ground bus for superior
performance.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
Pb-Free package per JEDEC J-STD-020B.
Note:
1. Device available in Tape and Reel only.
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74ACQ245SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300"
Wide
74ACQ245SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ACTQ245SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300"
Wide
74ACTQ245SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ACTQ245QSC MQA20 20-Lead Quarter Size Outline Package (QSOP), JEDEC MO-137, 0.150"
Wide
74ACTQ245MSA MSA20 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-150, 5.3mm
Wide
74ACTQ245MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
74ACTQ245MTCX_NL
(1)
MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
FACT™, Quiet Series™, FACT Quiet Series™, and GTO™ are trademarks of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
74A
C
Q
245, 74A
C
T
Q
245  Q
u
iet S
eries™
 O
ctal B
id
irectio
n
al Tran
sceiver w
ith
 3-S
TA
T
E
 In
p
u
ts/O
u
tp
u
ts
©1989 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74ACQ245, 74ACTQ245 Rev. 1.4 2
Connection Diagram
Pin Description
Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC